

CA No. 644/2025
Ajay Prakash Vs. Sanjay Gupta
24.11.2025

Fresh criminal appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: None for appellant.

Put up for consideration on 18.12.2025.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/24.11.2025