

CA No. 644 of 2025
Ajay Prakash Vs Sanjay Gupta

18.12.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant.
Appellant in person.

Heard. Records perused.

Let notice of the present criminal appeal be issued to respondent on filing of PF/RC/AD/Authorized Courier within three working days from today for next date of hearing.

Trial Court Record be also requisitioned two days before the next date of hearing.

List now for appearance of respondent on
21.01.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/18.12.2025