

CA No. 644/2025
Ajay Prakah Vs. Sanjay Gupta

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. R K Prasad, Ld counsel for appellant along with
Adv Sh. Anil Kumar.
Appellant in person.
Sh. Gaurav Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of respondent.

Be taken on record.

Copy of appeal is supplied to Ld. Counsel for
respondent against acknowledgment.

Reply, if any on behalf of respondent be filed within
two weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for final arguments on 13.02.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/21.01.2026