

CA / 644/2025

AJAY PRAKAH Vs. SANJAY GUPTA

13.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
appellant.
Appellant in person.
Ms. Muskan Kasana, Ld. Associate Counsel for the
respondent.

Reply has not been filed on behalf of respondent.

Ld. Associate Counsel has sought some more time to
file reply.

Last and final opportunity is given to the respondent
to file reply of the appeal within two weeks from today with
advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for filing of reply/ further proceedings on
19.03.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/13.02.2026